SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14480/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/02/2014 in IA 1629/2014 in EP 32/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

SURENDRA NATH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ABDUL NAFEES

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, proceedings before the High Court shall

remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2014.07.04 16:50:16 IST Reason: