ecourtsindia.com

PETIT

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.14480 OF 2014

Surendra Nath Singh		Petitioner
	Versus	
Abdul Nafees.		Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7^{th} August, 2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The Learned counsel for the respondent has stated that the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

List again on 26.10.2015."

It is submitted that Mr. Navin Prakash, Counsel for the petitioner has on 19.08.2015 filed proof of service of the pleadings on the sole respondent but Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS 16TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Navin Prakash, Advocate Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

www.ecourtsindia

.ecourtsindia.com